â TDK Electronics AG 2024. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication, enclosures hereto
and the information contained therein without TDK Electronics’ prior express consent is prohibited.
Inductors for Power over Coaxial (PoC)
Power injection choke
Series/Type: ADL8030VA
Date: September 2024
2
Please read Cautions and warnings and

Manufacturer, Letter "A", L-value and tolerance (coded), lot number, date code (YWWD)
 Minimum data on reel:
Manufacturer, ordering code, quantity, date of packing
Delivery mode and packing unit
 16-mm blister tape, wound on 330-mm Ø reel
 Packing unit: 2500 pcs. per reel
3
Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document
Inductors for Power over Coaxial (PoC) ADL8030VA
Power injection choke
9/24
Dimensional drawing and layout recommendation
Taping and packing
Dimensions in mm
4
Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document
Inductors for Power over Coaxial (PoC) ADL8030VA
Power injection choke
9/24
Technical data and measuring conditions
Characteristics and ordering codes
Rated inductance LR Measured with Agilent 4294A (or equivalent) at 100 kHz, 100 mV,
+23 ± 5 °C
Inductance tolerance ± 20%
Impedance Z Measured with Agilent E4991A (or equivalent), +23 ± 5 °C
Rated current Itemp Maximum permissible DC with temperature increase of ≤ 40 K at
Tambient
Reference values evaluated based on IEC 62024-2, class A
Saturation current Isat,typ Typical permissible DC with inductance decrease ΔL/L0 ≤ 30% at
Tambient
DC resistance Rmax or Rtyp Measured at +23 ± 5°C
Operating temperature range –55 °C … +155 °C (self-rise temperature included)
Weight Approx. 0.20 g
LR
μH
Rtyp
Ω
Rmax
Ω
Isat,typ
A
Itemp
A
Internal code Ordering code
Tambient
25 °C
Tambient
25 °C
Tambient
105 °C
Tambient
115 °C
10 0.33 0.38 2.4 0.70 0.67 0.67 B82450A1002E000 ADL8030VA-100M
15 0.41 0.47 1.8 0.62 0.59 0.59 B82450A1502E000 ADL8030VA-150M
18 0.45 0.52 1.7 0.60 0.57 0.57 B82450A1802E000 ADL8030VA-180M
22 0.49 0.57 1.5 0.56 0.53 0.53 B82450A2202E000 ADL8030VA-220M
68 1.47 1.69 0.8 0.33 0.32 0.32 B82450A6802E000 ADL8030VA-680M
100 2.21 2.54 0.7 0.27 0.26 0.26 B82450A1003E000 ADL8030VA-101M
5
Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document
Inductors for Power over Coaxial (PoC) ADL8030VA
Power injection choke
9/24
Impedance |Z| versus frequency f
measured with impedance analyzer Agilent E4991 (or equivalent), typical values at +23 +/- 5 °C